ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL
PRINCIPAL BENCH
NEW DELHI

F. No. 22(2)/2017/AFT/Judl. 17" November, 2021

CIRCULAR

Notwithstanding the fact that there is significant fall in the cases relating to COVID-19,
as a precautionary measure, it has been directed that the present arrangement of hearing the cases
in the Principal Bench of the Tribunal in a hybrid manner shall continue till 26.11.2021 with
some restrictions, so as to contain the cases of COVID-19 well under control. According to the
present mechanism of listing/hearing, only fresh admission matters and all miscellaneous
applications shall continue to be taken up through video conferencing till 26.11.2021 and two
regular hearing matters shall continue to be taken up by affording physical hearing at 2.00 p.m.
till 26.11.2021, wherein only advocates will be allowed to remain present.

The members of Bar, parties in person and all concerned are also hereby informed that all
the pending routine/non-urgent matters scheduled for listing from 22.11.2021 to 26.11.2021 shall
stand adjourned en block as under :
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Date already fixed

New Date of hearing

22.11.2021 (Monday)

21.01.2022 (Friday)

23.11.2021 (Tuesday)

24.01.2022 (Monday)

24.11.2021 (Wednesday)

25.01.2022 (Tuesday)
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25.11.2021 (Thursday)

27.01.2022 (Thursday)

26.11.2021 (Friday)

28.01.2022 (Friday)

Notice Boards

Guard File
AFT, Website
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(Dr. Rakesh Kumar)
Principal Registrar

President Bar Association, Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench

All Officers and Sections of Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench
Registrars, all Regional Benches of Armed Forces Tribunal, for information
MoD, AFT (Cell), Sena Bhawan, New Delhi — for information



